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New 

- Faster Turnaround 
- Higher 
Capacity 

- Data Cleansing Included 
 

 

No Enterprise Pricing is available for D&B matching jobs, as 

these jobs would normally occur as one off endeavors from 

various Agencies or Localities. 
 
 

 

Data Integration Batch is designed to provide daily, weekly, monthly or 
quarterly batch D-U-N-S® numbering of customer records for use in other 
operational systems. In addition, the user has the option of retrieving 
additional D&B marketing, credit and purchasing data through the Batch 
process. This solution is recommended for customers preferring an 
automated solution. 

 

Data Integration Batch takes advantage of one of the oldest and simplest 
utilities to transfer files back and forth between the customer and D&B 
over the Internet and TCP/IP enabled networks. The File Transfer 
Protocol (FTP) provides a cost-effective method of accessing and 
transferring data files from one computer system to another. 

 

Data Integration Batch is sold as either a stand-alone product or as a 
component of Integration Manager. 

Domestic Matching  

# of Records Pricing 

 1 - 10,000 $129.51 

 10,001 - 100,000 $117.62 
Step- 100,001 - 250,000 $67.51 

Pricing 250,001 - 1,000,000 $34.84 

 1,000,001 - 2,500,000 $18.51 

 2,500,001 - 5,000,000 $14.85 

 5,000,001 - 10,000,000 $11.88 

 10,000,001 - 25,000,000 $8.91 

 25,000,001 - 50,000,000 $6.93 
 

$4.70 Range 50,000,001 - 75,000,000 

Pricing 75,000,001 - 125,000,000 $3.86 
 

$3.26 
 > 125,000,000 
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Investment 
 
 
 

 
Profile Setup 
Fees* 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Single Element Pricing, Continued. Enterprise pricing is not available on data appends as 
ordinarily each Agency or locality would provide its own file for match and append. 

Pricing – Level A: 

Selector Pricing: 

 

Append Pricing: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Elements in 
Bucket: 

 
 

• Company Name and Address 
• Corporate Structure (Corp., Partnership etc) 
• Employees Here Selector Only 

• Employees Total Selector Only 

$6/M 

The investment costs for setting up a Data Integration Batch 
installation consist of a set-up profile/maintenance fee, matching 
fees, data costs and communications options. No Enterprise Pricing 
is available on Data Integration Batch as this is not a shared 
technology between Agencies or Localities. 
Standard: Profile 

First Profile Setup $7,425 
Each Additional Profile $3,465 
Year 2 & after $1,980 
maintenance  

Based on use of Standard Input  
Layout  

 $11,385 
Custom: $7,425 

First Profile Setup $5,940 
Each Additional Profile  
Year 2 & after  
maintenance  

 

# of Records Customer Append 
Premium Pricing 

Standard Append 
Premium Pricing 

1 - 2,500 $104 $69 

2,501 - 5,000 $103 $68 

5,001 - 25,000 $101 $67 

25,001 - 100,000 $94 $62 

100,001 - 200,000 $85 $56 

200,001 - 400,000 $77 $51 

400,001 - 850,000 $68 $45 

850,001 - 1,499,999 $59 $38 

1,500,000 - 1,999,999 $49 $32 

2,000,000 - 2,999,999 $43 $28 

3,000,000 - 4,999,999 $38 $25 

5,000,000 - 11,000,000 $35 $24 

11,000,001 + $31 $20 
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• Executive Age 
• Owns / Rents site 

• Phone # Append Only 
• Sales Volume Range 
• Second NAICS or SIC Code 
• Site Status (HQ, Branch, Single Location) 

• Women Executive File 
 

Credit Scores & Indicators 
 

Range Scores Credit Indicators 

 
 
 

Range Pricing 

Financial 
Stress 
Score 

BAS or 
DUG Score 

Commercial 
Credit 
Score 

 
 
 

Bankruptcy 

 
 
 

Suit 

 
 
 

Lien 

 
 
 

Judgment 

 
 

Foreign 
Own 

1 - 2,500 $1,633 $1,485 $1,633 $99 $34 $34 $34 $99 

2,501 – 5,000 $1,633 $1,485 $1,633 $99 $34 $34 $34 $99 

5,001 – 25,000 $1,566 $1,423 $1,566 $99 $34 $34 $34 $99 

25,001 – 100,000 $1,160 $1,055 $1,160 $83 $30 $30 $30 $83 

100,001 – 200,000 $729 $663 $729 $64 $22 $22 $22 $64 

200,001 – 400,000 $490 $445 $490 $39 $15 $15 $15 $39 

400,001 – 850,000 $337 $307 $337 $33 $11 $11 $11 $33 

850,001 – 2,000,000 $261 $238 $261 $21 $7 $7 $7 $21 

2,000,000- 11,000,000 $218 $198 $218 $20 $7 $7 $7 $20 

11,000,001 + $145 $133 $145 $19 $7 $7 $7 $19 

Rates Are Per 1,000 Records 
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Rates per 1,000 records 
 

 

Range 
Strategic Database Marketing 

Record 
 GMDI Range Minimum 

1 - 2,500 $1049 $500 
2,501 - 5,000 $1049 $2,650 

5,001 - 25,000 $1012 $5,250 

25,001 - 100,000 $873 $25,550 

100,001 – 200,000 $647 $88,200 

200,001 – 400,000 $466 $130,800 

400,001 – 850,000 $332 $188,400 

850,001 - 1,499,999 $251 $285,600 

1,500,000 – 1,999,999 $219 $381,000 

2,000,000 – 2,999,999 $209 $442,000 

3,000,000 – 4,999,999 $198 $633,000 

5,000,000 – 11,000,000 $176 $1,000,000 

11,000,001 + $80 $1,033,000 

 

Enterprise Pricing for Strategic Database Marketing Records or 
any other off the shelf record D&B provides is capped at 145% of 
published cost if at least 5 Agencies or Localities are using the 
same record. For example if DAS or OIT purchased the data we 
have on all businesses in Ohio and made it available to at least 5 
Agencies the 145% of published cost model would be invoked. 



 

pasted values only 
 
 
 
 

Additional 

 
 

 
Add 25 

CM/Seat 
(max CM qty 

 
 

Also Available 

Downloads ($3k allowed 

per 100k) 50/seat) 

First Research 

Stand-Alone 

$2,250 

$3,750 

$7,000 

$9,985 

$12,950 

$19,250 

$31,500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

*No discounts on base level products. 

 
Enterprise-wide Hoover's subscription 

 
 
 
 
 

Named Users 

 
 

"Up to" 

Named 

Users 

 
 
 
 
 

Researcher 

 
 
 
 
 

Prospector 

 
 

Relationship 

Manager (includes 

Family Tree) 

   
 
 
 

Access 

Hoover's   Family Tree 

 
 
 
 

First Research 

Bundle 

Also Available 
Add 25 

CM/Seat 
Additional    (max CM qty 

Downloads ($3k  allowed - First Research 

per 100k) 50/seat) Stand-Alone 

501-600 600 73,000 139,000 237,000   54,000 54,000 122,000 3,500 13,000   601-700 700 79,000 151,000 257,000   57,000 57,000 132,000 3,500 13,000  
701-800 800 87,000 159,000 265,000   59,000 59,000 137,000 3,500 15,000  
801-900 900 95,000 167,000 273,000   60,000 60,000 141,000 3,500 16,000  
901-1000 1,000 103,000 175,000 281,000   62,000 62,000 146,000 3,500 18,000  
1001-1500 1,500 140,000 220,000 320,000   70,000 70,000 170,000 3,500 30,000  
1501-2000 2,000 180,000 260,000 360,000   80,000 80,000 190,000 3,500 30,000  
2001-2500 2,500 220,000 300,000 400,000   80,000 80,000 210,000 3,500 40,000  
2501-3000 3,000 260,000 340,000 440,000   90,000 90,000 240,000 3,500 50,000  
3001-3500 3,500 300,000 380,000 480,000   100,000 100,000 260,000 3,500 60,000  
3501-4000 4,000 340,000 420,000 520,000   110,000 110,000 280,000 3,500 60,000  
4001-4500 4,500 380,000 460,000 560,000   120,000 120,000 300,000 3,500 70,000  
4501-5000 5,000 420,000 500,000 600,000   120,000 120,000 330,000 3,500 80,000  
5001-6000 6,000 500,000 580,000 680,000   140,000 140,000 370,000 3,500 100,000  
6001-7000 7,000 580,000 660,000 760,000   150,000 150,000 420,000 3,500 110,000  
7001-8000 8,000 660,000 740,000 840,000   170,000 170,000 460,000 3,500 130,000  
8001-9000 9,000 740,000 820,000 920,000   190,000 190,000 510,000 3,500 140,000  
9001-10000 10,000 820,000 900,000 1,000,000   200,000 200,000 550,000 3,500 160,000  

 
 

 
"Up to" Relationship 

Named Manager (includes 

Named Users Users     Researcher Prospector Family Tree) 

       

Base Level* 3 $ 1,995 $ 3,495 $ 5,195   $ 1,250   $ 1,250   $ 1,950   $   3,500 $ 400 

2 additional 5 2,995 5,200 7,595   1,750 1,750 3,200   3,500 600 

7 additional 10 4,295 7,900 14,495   3,400 3,400 6,500   3,500 1,000 

11-15 15 5,925 11,625 20,250   4,950 4,950 9,600   3,500 1,200 

16-20 20 7,700 15,100 25,500   6,400 6,400 12,600   3,500 1,500 

21-30 30 10,950 21,750 36,000   9,300 9,300 18,840   3,500 2,000 

31-50 50 17,750 33,750 57,500   15,000 15,000 31,250   3,500 3,500 

51-75 75 23,600 44,800 76,400   19,900 19,900 41,500   3,500 4,600 

76-100 100 28,800 54,800 93,400   24,400 24,400 50,800   3,500 5,700 

101-150 150 35,600 67,700 115,300   29,200 29,200 62,000   3,500 6,800 

151-200 200 41,300 78,600 133,900   33,100 33,100 71,300   3,500 7,700 

201-250 250 46,400 88,200 150,400   36,500 36,500 79,600   3,500 8,500 

251-300 300 51,000 97,000 165,400   39,600 39,600 87,000   3,500 9,200 

301-400 400 59,200 112,700 192,100   44,900 44,900 100,200   3,500 10,500 

401-500 500 67,000 127,000 216,000   50,000 50,000 112,000   3,500 12,000 

501-600 600 73,000 139,000 237,000   54,000 54,000 122,000   3,500 13,000 

601-700 700 79,000 151,000 257,000   57,000 57,000 132,000   3,500 13,000 

701-800 800 87,000 159,000 265,000   59,000 59,000 137,000   3,500 15,000 

801-900 900 95,000 167,000 273,000   60,000 60,000 141,000   3,500 16,000 

901-1000 1,000 103,000 175,000 281,000   62,000 62,000 146,000   3,500 18,000 

1001-1500 1,500 140,000 220,000 320,000   70,000 70,000 170,000   3,500 30,000 

1501-2000 2,000 180,000 260,000 360,000   80,000 80,000 190,000   3,500 30,000 

2001-2500 2,500 220,000 300,000 400,000   80,000 80,000 210,000   3,500 40,000 

2501-3000 3,000 260,000 340,000 440,000   90,000 90,000 240,000   3,500 50,000 

3001-3500 3,500 300,000 380,000 480,000   100,000 100,000 260,000   3,500 60,000 

3501-4000 4,000 340,000 420,000 520,000   110,000 110,000 280,000   3,500 60,000 

4001-4500 4,500 380,000 460,000 560,000   120,000 120,000 300,000   3,500 70,000 

4501-5000 5,000 420,000 500,000 600,000   120,000 120,000 330,000   3,500 80,000 

5001-6000 6,000 500,000 580,000 680,000   140,000 140,000 370,000   3,500 100,000 

6001-7000 7,000 580,000 660,000 760,000   150,000 150,000 420,000   3,500 110,000 

7001-8000 8,000 660,000 740,000 840,000   170,000 170,000 460,000   3,500 130,000 

8001-9000 9,000 740,000 820,000 920,000   190,000 190,000 510,000   3,500 140,000 

9001-10000 10,000 820,000 900,000 1,000,000   200,000 200,000 550,000   3,500 160,000 
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Data Services Order Form (09-08) 

 

 
 

This is an Order placed pursuant to the Master Agreement between Customer and D&B.  This Order is not valid unless 
a Master Agreement has been executed between the parties. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the 
Master Agreement, this Order constitutes Customer's binding commitment for the term of this Order. 

Customer Name:     

 
Effective Date:     

Contract Term: BLANK 

Governing MA DUNS # :     

Subscriber # :     

Customer: New  Existing 

Contract Number: (Internal use only) 

Type of License 

Applications License: Customer is licensed to use the Information and/or Software solely (i) for the Purpose of Use, if any, 
provided herein and/or (ii) in the Applications, if any, provided herein which may be commercially available or Customer 
developed.  Unless indicated otherwise herein, each license is for a term of twelve (12) months, beginning on the date of the 
execution of this Order. 

 

1.) Customer agrees that D&B may, without identifying Customer as the source, use the information provided by Customer on its 
commercial customers, prospects and/or suppliers ("Customer File") to create, update, merge, analyze, maintain or enhance its 
database of business records, which business records are used to create, and are included within, the products and services 
made commercially available by D&B and its affiliates. D&B will not transfer, disclose, sell or otherwise distribute the Customer 
File in the form supplied by Customer to any third parties without Customer's consent, unless D&B is required by law to do so. 

 

2.) At D&B’s request, Customer shall provide its complete commercial accounts receivable data ("Customer A/R Data") to D&B 
on a monthly basis during the term of this Order.  Such Customer A/R Data shall constitute Customer's confidential information 
and shall be treated in accordance with the Master Agreement. However, D&B may, without identifying Customer as the source, 
use the Customer A/R Data to create, update, merge, analyze, maintain or enhance its database of business records, which 
business records are used to create, and are included within, the services made commercially available by D&B and its affiliates. 

 

3.) In addition, Customer affirms that it has all necessary rights to provide such files to D&B for the foregoing purposes. 

Purpose of Use 
(check all that 
apply) 

Application (Check all 
that apply) 

 
Description 

  
Sales & Marketing 

Sales & Marketing licensed use is limited to lead generation, mailing lists, 
segmentation analysis, sales channel management, campaign management, 
sales force automation and call center management, customer acquisition and 
order entry. 

 Customer 
Relationship 
Management 

A Customer Relationship Management application provides the ability to 
collect, analyze and leverage customer information in order to create 
organizational efficiencies and improve customer satisfaction. 

 Sales Force 
Automation 

A Sales Force Automation application is designed to increase sales efficiency 
and productivity and enable team selling by permitting the electronic sharing of 
information across sales teams. 

 Customer Call 
Center 

A Customer Call Center application is designed to provide tele-sales teams 
with the information needed to manage large inbound and outbound telephone 
selling efforts. 

  

Customer Service 
Center 

A Customer Service Center application provides customer service agents with 
Information giving them the ability to: track/profile customer problems, 
automatically assign requests for service and facilitate prompt problem 
resolution. 

 Enterprise Resource 
Planning 

An Enterprise Resource Planning application (which may include a data 
warehouse) integrates multiple business processes and data sources within 
an enterprise into a unified system. 
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Custom Data 
Packets 

Custom data packets are custom identified data elements that are grouped 
and priced in a transactional environment and used for custom models or 
proprietary applications. 

   

Purpose of Use 
(check all that 
apply) 

Application (check all 
that apply) 

 

Description 

  
 

Supply Management 

Supply Management licensed use is limited to supply chain analytics, supplier 
evaluation, supplier normalization/rationalization, monitoring, and 
management, strategic sourcing, e-procurement catalog, trading partner, and 
bid management, logistics, materials and inventory management, accounts 
payable, general ledger analysis, and balance of trade analysis. 

 Supply Chain 
Management 

A Supply Chain Management application provides the ability to strategically 
manage resources and provide metrics to monitor a supply chain. 

 Supplier 
Relationship 
Management 

A Supplier Relationship Management application provides the ability to collect, 
analyze and leverage procurement and supplier information in order to 
evaluate and manage a supply base. 

 Electronic 
Commerce 

An Electronic Commerce application enables Internet or Intranet-based 

procurement. 

 Enterprise Resource 
Planning 

An Enterprise Resource Planning application (which may include a data 
warehouse) integrates multiple business processes and data sources within 
an enterprise into a unified system. 

 Custom Data 
Packets 

Custom data packets are custom identified data elements that are grouped 
and priced in a transactional environment and used for custom models or 
proprietary applications. 

   
Purpose of Use 
(check all that 
apply) 

Application (check all 
that apply) 

 

Description 

  

Risk Management 
Risk Management licensed use is limited to credit scoring including online and 
batch applications, credit evaluation, customer accounts receivable analytics 
and management. 

 Credit Approval 
Management 

A Credit Approval Management application uses Information to provide credit 
approval and monitor accounts for credit application processing, decisioning, 
A/R management, collections and cash management. 

 Enterprise Resource 
Planning 

An Enterprise Resource Planning application (which may include a data 
warehouse) integrates multiple business processes and data sources within 
an enterprise into a unified system. 

  

 
Custom Data 

Packets 

 
 

Custom data packets are custom identified data elements that are grouped 
and priced in a transactional environment and used for custom models or 
proprietary applications. 

  
Enterprise Risk & 

Compliance 

Enterprise Risk & Compliance licensed use is limited to managing enterprise 
risk across counterparties and securities and complying with government or 
industry regulations and internal controls. Use of Information for any other 
purposes (e.g., marketing lists, cross selling, up-selling, campaign 
management) is not permitted under this license. 
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Description of Information 

   

Product 
Price Delivery 

Data/Method/Location 

 

Yield 

Price 
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Sales & Marketing (Seat License Fee (per Application)) 

Application Seats   
Customer Relationship Management    
Sales Force Automation    
Customer Call Center    
Customer Service Center    
ERP    

 
 

Total Annual License Fee 
Total Seats per seat 

$   

Total Seat License 
Subtotal 
$    

 
Supply Management* 

Application Fee   
Supply Chain Analysis License $   
Supplier Relationship Management $   
Electronic Commerce License $   
ERP $   

 
Total Annual License Fee $   
*MWOB Terms 
If the Information licensed under this Order includes MWOB information, the following terms shall apply: 
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the applicable Master Agreement between D&B and Customer, D&B may 
incorporate information with respect to the minority and women-owned status of businesses in Customer’s file into D&B’s 
database(s) of information that it makes available to third parties once D&B has independently verified such information in 
accordance with its own internal standards. 

Risk Management 

Application Fee   
Credit Approval Management $   
ERP $   

 
Total Annual License Fee $   

 



 

 

 
HOOVER’S ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION ORDER FORM 

This is an order placed pursuant to a D&B Master Agreement between the parties. If the "New" box is checked, this Order is not valid until a D&B 
Master Agreement has been executed between the parties. If the "Existing" box is checked, such D&B Master Agreement means the existing D&B 
Master Agreement between the parties. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the D&B Master Agreement, this Order constitutes a 
binding commitment for the term of this Order, and neither party may terminate this Order for convenience. 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NEW GOVERNING MA DUNS #: SUBSCRIBER #: 

EXISTING EFFECTIVE DATE: ACCOUNT #: 

 

ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION ACCESS LEVEL 

Check all that apply: 
 

HOOVER'S ONLINE OPTION #1   USERS:  DATASET I.D. ADD’L DL:    

REGIONS TARGETS: 

APAC TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 

 
EUROPE TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 

TOP GLOBAL TARGET 1 

UK TARGET 1 

 
US/CANADA TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 

HOOVER'S ONLINE OPTION #2   USERS:       

REGIONS: APAC EUROPE TOP GLOBAL UK US/CANADA 

HOOVER'S ONLINE OPTION #3   USERS:      

Additional Notes:    

D&B reserves the right to monitor Customer's use of the service to ensure compliance with the Access Level licensed. If D&B has reason to believe 
Customer is not in compliance with this Access Level, D&B reserves the right to take such action as is deemed necessary, including, but not limited to, 
assessing additional charges for users in excess of the number authorized or suspension or termination of this Order. Customer acknowledges that such 
monitoring of use may include determining whether or not the service is accessed under the account from multiple IP addresses, as well as noting excessive 
use or users. Systematic access or extraction of content from the service, including the use of “bots” or “spiders”, is prohibited. 

 

Any change to Customer via merger or acquisition shall require a written addendum between D&B and Customer to reflect such change, which addendum 
shall include the applicable revised fees. Future acquisitions by Customer of, or future acquisitions of Customer by, companies with a Hoover’s Data 
Subscription contract ("Acquired/Acquiring Companies") shall not be included in this Agreement. Acquired/Acquiring Companies shall continue to receive 
services pursuant to the terms and conditions of their current agreement (“Existing Agreement”) and shall not be included as an Included Entity under this 
Order, until the expiration of such Existing Agreement and the execution of an addendum to this Order as referenced above. 
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ANNUAL LICENSE 

 
License Term: 12 months from the Effective Date 

 

The annual license shall renew for an additional one (1) year term 
with mutual agreement, in writing. 

 

Annual License Fee: $   
 

Invoicing: Customer will be invoiced upon execution of this Order. 

This license will not be invoiced against Customer's ADP Order 

Notes:     

MULTI-YEAR LICENSE 

 
License Term: years from Effective Date. Each year of the Order 
commencing on the Effective Date or the anniversary of the Effective Date, 
as the case may be (each, a "Contract Year"). 

Total License Fee: $   

Billed as follows: 
Year One: $ 

 

Year Two: $ 

Year Three:$     

Invoicing: For Contract Year 1, Customer will be invoiced upon execution of 
this Order. For subsequent Contract Years Customer will be invoiced on the 
applicable anniversary of the Effective Date. 

 

This license will not be invoiced against Customer's ADP Order. 

SALES TAX: Will be billed to Customer. PAYMENT TERMS: Due upon receipt of invoice 

Credit Card* 

* Complete D&B Credit Card Payment Form 

IMPORTANT: Customer places this Order pursuant to the Master Agreement referenced above. 

AGREED TO BY: 

CUSTOMER 

Company Name: 
 
 

Authorized Signature:    

Name (Please Print): 

Title: 

Date: 

DUN & BRADSTREET, INC. 

Approved: 
 

 

Authorized Signature:     

Name (Please Print: 

Title: 

Date: 

CUSTOMER BILLING INFORMATION: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

City: State: Zip: 

Attention: E-Mail: 

Telephone #: Fax #: P.O. No: 

CUSTOMER NOTIFICATION INFORMATION: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

City: State: Zip: 

Attention: E-Mail: 

Telephone #: Title: Department: 

D&B/HOOVER’S INFORMATION 

RM/AE Name: RM/AE #: Center #: 

RM/AE Telephone #: Ext: RM/AE Fax #: 

E-Mail: 

Hoover’s Rep Name: Hoover’s Rep #: 

Hoover’s Rep Telephone #: Ext: Hoover’s Rep Fax #: 

E-Mail: 
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An integrated set of solutions that provides customers with focused and 
predictive insights to help certify, monitor and analyze suppliers - and 
mitigate risk. 

 
Supplier Risk Manager (SR Manager) has three bundled solution sets. 

 
- SR Manager is comprised of a set of core functionality as well as the 

Alerts, Locator and Surveys modules. 
- SR Manager Premium includes all modules in SR Manager in 

addition to the Certification module (Supplier Portal) and initial GCL 
Screening. 

- SR Manager Premium XL includes all modules in SR Manager 
Premium, Assessments and Scorecard modules. 

 
(See diagram below for brief list of capabilities in each module) 

 
SR Manager pricing is based on established Rate Cards. The Rate Cards 
are defined by size of Company based on Annual Sales and size of Supply 
Base mapped to structured bands. 

 

Supplier Risk Manager Core Functionality and Modules – Summary Capabilities 
Core 
Functionality 

Alerts Surveys Locator Certification Assessments Scorecard 

• Supplier 
Profiles 

• Search/Look- 
up 

• Research 
and Notes 

• Supply Data 
Service 
Business Ver 
file for 
D-U-N-S 
Numbered 
records 

• Supplier 
Qualifier 
Reports on 
U.S. supplier 
only 

• Supplier 
monitori 
ng 

• Email 
alerts 

• Folders 
to 
manage 
supplier 
groups 

• Supply 
Base 
and 
Watchli 
st 
Reports 

• Standard 
and 
custom 
survey 
options 

• Email 
notificati 
on of 
complete 
d 
surveys 

• Results 
housed 
in SR 
Mgr 

• Criteria-based 
supplier 
search 
against SR 
Mgr supply 
base or D&B 
database 

• Downloadable 
search results 

• Access SQR 
in US for 
more info 

• Supplier 
portal w 
customer’s 
custom 
branding 

• Custom 
questionnai 
res 

• Document 
storage 

• GCL 
processing 

• Virtual 
supplier 
assessments 

• Status 
tracking 

• Reports 

• Composite 
scorecard 

• Supplier 
scorecard 

• Supplier 
comparison 

• Scorecard 
config 
mgmt 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 

Supplier Risk Manager 

Supplier Risk 

Manager 
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There are two primary price driving parameters of SR Manager. 
 

1. Government Classification 

 

Rate 

Card 
Classification 

1 Local (non-State) Government Agency 

2 State Government Agency 
 

Government Classifications: 
- Local - Rate Card 1 
- State - Rate Card 2 

 
2. Supplier Band limits equal to the Number of Suppliers 

 

Band From To 

Band 1 0 500 

Band 2 501 2,000 

Band 3 2,001 5,000 

Band 4 5,001 10,000 

Band 5 10,001 25,000 

Band 6 25,001 50,000 

Band 7 50,001 1,000,000 

 

For customers at the top of their band, additional bundles of 50 
suppliers each can be purchased for: 

– Rate Card 1: $350** 

– Rate Card 2: $1,000** 
**Cap at 4 bundles, or 200 total suppliers per customer. 

Supplier Risk 
Manager Price 
Parameters 
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There are two Rate Cards based on the pricing parameters above. They are 
Local Government = Rate Card 1 and State Government = Rate Card 2 

 

Rate Card 1 – Local Government 
 

Band SR Manager 
SR Manager 

Premium 
SR Manager 
Premium XL 

Band 1 $20,000 $42,500 $65,000 

Band 2 $30,000 $63,750 $97,500 

Band 3 $40,500 $86,063 $131,625 

Band 4 $51,000 $108,375 $165,750 

Band 5 $68,850 $146,307 $223,763 

Band 6 $86,700 $184,238 $281,775 

Band 7 $147,390 $313,204 $479,018 

 
 

Rate Card 2 – State Government 

 

Band SR Manager 
SR Manager 

Premium 

SR Manager 

Premium XL 

Band 1 $27,500 $57,500 $80,000 

Band 2 $46,750 $97,750 $136,000 

Band 3 $63,113 $131,963 $183,600 

Band 4 $79,475 $166,175 $231,200 

Band 5 $107,292 $207,719 $289,000 

Band 6 $135,108 $249,263 $346,800 

Band 7 $229,683 $373,894 $520,200 

 

Contract Duration Discounts apply 

 
a) 10% for two year commitment with 5% increase in year two 
b) 20% for three year commitment with 5% increase in year two and 

another 5% increase in year three 

Rate Card 
Pricing 
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When a customer purchases SR Manager, a standard allotment of up to 10% 
of the supplier Band may be applied toward alert monitoring of International 
companies and is included in the Rate Card price. 

 
If the customer needs additional International Alerts above the standard 
allotment, they can purchase the Cross Border Subscription Pricing option. 
This option, XBSP, will increase the Rate Card price by a factor of 50% 

Alerts for 

suppliers 
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Add-On Modules and Options 

Standard Scorecard Module is available as an add-on to SR Manager and SR Manager Premium bundles. 

 
- Price for Bands 1, 2 and 3 is $35,000 

- Price for Band 4 and 5 is $50,000 
- Price for Band 6 and 7 is $65,000 

 

• Custom Scorecard Module is available but must be scoped prior to pricing. The initial programming and 

maintenance fees will be added to the standard scorecard price above based on Band. 
 

• Supply Base Analysis (SBA) Module is available as an add-on to any bundle for $43,500 and limited to 
file size based on the SR Manager Band. If additional records outside of the SR Manager Band are loaded 
into the SBA, then additional Data Services fees will apply. 

 
• Document Management. There is an additional fee for ongoing management of uploaded documents 

into the Certification Portal. This fee is $25.00 per supplier registered. 
 

• Data File delivery of SR Manager Database. A flat file delivery of the records loaded into SR Manager, 

enriched with D&B data available from SR Manager can be requested as a “Duplicate Sets of Embedding 
Information” to be loaded into an Additional Data Warehouse. 

- Exact Duplicate, 10% of Rate Card price 
- Each Additional Set, 5% of Rate Card price 

 

 

 
 

Center Of Excellence 

The Center of Excellence (COE) is the research unit that monitors and evaluates critical suppliers for 
SR Manager customers. The COE services complement and support SR Manager to assist customers 
with actionable risk mitigation strategies. Services offered by the COE include: 

 
(a) Comprehensive written analyses of individual supplier's risk. The research reports include commentary on: 
financials, operations, special news events, parent company or private equity partners, industry and competitive 
trends, and suggested action items to further assess or mitigate the supplier risk. 

 
(b) Monitor SR Manager alerts as well as key operational and strategic initiatives occurring at critical suppliers  
and thereby partner with customers in their supply risk management initiative. All suppliers monitored by the COE 
team must be a registered supplier in SR Manager on the customers watch list. 

 
Price for the COE Service is $100.00 per supplier. 
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Credit Core Products & Services 2014 Price List 

D & B Subscription Discount Plans 2014 Price Guide 
IMPORTANT:  NOT ALL PRODUCTS LISTED IN THE PRICE GUIDE ARE PPP / DNBi ELIGIBLE 

 Annual Upfront Discount Annual  
 

The price per product will vary depending upon 

your  volume commitment, billing option (One Time, 

Effective  Date/30/60, Quarterly, or  Monthly) and 

overrun premium. The annual upfront commitment 

amount excludes reference service options and 

annual service fees. 

 
$ Commitment 

 

$1,000 - $1,999 

$2,000 - $2,999 

$3,000 - $9,999 

$10,000 - $24,999 

$25,000 - $99,999 

$100,000 - $1,999,999 

Band 

Band 1 

Band 2 

Band 3 

Band 4 

Band 5 

Band 6 

Discount 

0.0% 

6.0% 

24.0% 

28.0% 

30.0% 

35.0% 

$2,000,000+ Band 7 CUSTOM 

 

 Discount Schedule Based On Annual Upfront Commitment 

Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5 Band 6 

 
List Pric 

$1,000 - 

e $1,999 

$2,000 - 

$2,999 

$3,000 - 

$9,999 

$10,000 - 

$24,999 

$25,000 - 

$99,999 

$100,000 - 

$1,999,999 

Advanced Scoring Report $63.1 2 $63.12 $59.33 $47.97 $45.45 $44.18 $41.03 

Annual Report Update Program (See D&B Monitoring Services price insert) 

Business Background Report $19.6 7 $19.67 $18.49 $14.95 $14.16 $13.77 $12.79 

Business Information Report 

U.S., Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands 

Asia/Pacific, Africa/Middle East 

Canada 

Europe 

Latin America/Caribbean 

 
$78.5 

$504.3 

$139.5 

$327.1 

$386.1 

 
9 $78.59 

0 $504.30 

1 $139.51 

0 $327.10 

4 $386.14 

 
$73.87 

$474.04 

$131.14 

$307.47 

$362.97 

 
$59.73 

$383.27 

$106.03 

$248.60 

$293.47 

 
$56.58 

$363.10 

$100.45 

$235.51 

$278.02 

 
$55.01 

$353.01 

$97.66 

$228.97 

$270.30 

 
$51.08 

$327.80 

$90.68 

$212.62 

$250.99 

Comprehensive Report--U.S. $108.1 5 $108.15 $101.66 $82.19 $77.87 $75.71 $70.30 

Continuous Monitoring Service (See Monitioring Services) 

Credit Check Report $51.4 6 $51.46 $48.37 $39.11 $37.05 $36.02 $33.45 

Credit Scoring Report (See Predictive Scoring Services) 

Data Integration Products and Services (See separate price inserts) 

DNBi Registration $156.7 4 $156.74 $147.34 $119.12 $112.85 $109.72 $101.88 

Duns Financial Profile $230.2 1 $230.21 $216.40 $174.96 $165.75 $161.15 $149.64 

Federal Information Report $101.1 3 $101.13 $95.06 $76.86 $72.81 $70.79 $65.73 

Financial Stress Scoring Report (See Predictive Scoring Services) 

Industry Credit Scoring (See Predictive Scoring Services) 

Industry Trend Report (Quarterly Updates Included) $255.0 5 NOTE: Industry Trend Report is not a PPP Eligible Product 

Insurance Services 

Verification  

Large Policy Risk 

 
$11.7 

$122.1 

 
9 $11.79 $11.08 $8.96 $8.49 $8.25 

0 $122.10 $114.77 $92.80 $87.91 $85.47 

 
$7.66 

$79.37 

International Services 

Africa/Middle East 

Business Information Report 

Asia/Pacific 

Business Information Report 

Comprehensive Report 

Canada 

Business Information Report 

Comprehensive Report 

Business Monitoring - BIR only 

Payment Analysis Report  

DNBi Canadian Registration 

Europe 

Business Information Report 

Business Monitoring - BIR only 

Compact Report 

Comprehensive Report 

DNBi European Registration 

Latin America/Caribbean 

Business Information Report 

International Solutions Center (In addition to report charge) 

Search and Access 

Country Risk & Export Services* 

Country Report 

Country Report with Monitoring 

International Risk & Payment Review 

International Risk & Pay (One Issue) 

Country RiskLine Report 

Country Risk Services for the Internet 

Africa 

Middle East 

East Europe 

Asia Pacific 

Americas 

West Europe 

Global 

DUNS Verified Report* 

*Additional discount not available 

 

 

$504.3 

 
$504.3 

$589.9 

 
$139.5 

$228.8 

$60.4 

$139.5 

$228.8 

 
$327.1 

$91.0 

$263.5 

$392.4 

$392.4 

 
$386.1 

 
$29.4 

 
$627.7 

$859.8 

$1,512.1 

$242.6 

$86.3 

 
$5,361.1 

$5,361.1 

$6,773.7 

$6,773.7 

$6,773.7 

$6,773.7 

$33,886.9 

$2,000.0 

 

 

0 $504.30 $474.04 $383.27 $363.10 $353.01 

 
0 $504.30 $474.04 $383.27 $363.10 $353.01 

0 $589.90 $554.51 $448.32 $424.73 $412.93 

 
1 $139.51 $131.14 $106.03 $100.45 $97.66 

1 $228.81 $215.08 $173.90 $164.74 $160.17 

1 $60.41 $56.79 $45.91 $43.50 $42.29 

1 $139.51 $131.14 $106.03 $100.45 $97.66 

1 $228.81 $215.08 $173.90 $164.74 $160.17 

 
0 $327.10 $307.47 $248.60 $235.51 $228.97 

0 $91.00 $85.54 $69.16 $65.52 $63.70 

1 $263.51 $247.70 $200.27 $189.73 $184.46 

9 $392.49 $368.94 $298.29 $282.59 $274.74 

9 $392.49 $368.94 $298.29 $282.59 $274.74 

 
4 $386.14 $362.97 $293.47 $278.02 $270.30 

 
4 $29.44 $27.67 $22.37 $21.20 $20.61 

 
4 

5 

2 

1 

6 

 
9 

9 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

 

 

$327.80 

 
$327.80 

$383.44 

 
$90.68 

$148.73 

$39.27 

$90.68 

$148.73 

 
$212.62 

$59.15 

$171.28 

$255.12 

$255.12 

 
$250.99 

 
$19.14 



2  

 

Investigation Services - International Companies (In addition to report charge) 

Standard Investigation No Charge 

Two-way (Canada, 3-5 business days service) $271.41 

 

 
$271.41 

 

 
$255.13 

 

 
$206.27 

 

 
$195.42 

 

 
$189.99 

 

 
$176.42 

 

Investigation Services - U.S. Companies (In addition to report charge) 

Standard Investigation No Charge 

Two-Day Investigation $104.62 

Two-Day Investigation with Call Back $156.93 

Next-Day Investigation with Call Back $418.37 

 

 
$104.62 

$156.93 

$418.37 

 

 
$98.34 

$147.51 

$393.27 

 

 
$79.51 

$119.27 

$317.96 

 

 
$75.33 

$112.99 

$301.23 

 

 
$73.23 

$109.85 

$292.86 

 

 
$68.00 

$102.00 

$271.94 

MyDNB.com Customizations  
$79.11 

 
$79.11 

 
$74.36 

 
$60.12 

 
$56.96 

 
$55.38 

 
$51.42 Advanced Paydex & Credit Limit Rec 

Business History Customization $2.63 $2.63 $2.47 $2.00 $1.89 $1.84 $1.71 

Business Information Customization $15.78 $15.78 $14.83 $11.99 $11.36 $11.05 $10.26 

Commercial Credit Score Customization $36.82 $36.82 $34.61 $27.98 $26.51 $25.77 $23.93 

Family Tree Customization $15.00 $15.00 $14.10 $11.40 $10.80 $10.50 $9.75 

Federal Information Customization $52.60 $52.60 $49.44 $39.98 $37.87 $36.82 $34.19 

Financial Statements Customization $13.47 $13.47 $12.66 $10.24 $9.70 $9.43 $8.76 

Financial Stress Score Customization $36.82 $36.82 $34.61 $27.98 $26.51 $25.77 $23.93 

Government Data Customization $0.74 $0.74 $0.70 $0.56 $0.53 $0.52 $0.48 

Industry Data Customization $0.42 $0.42 $0.39 $0.32 $0.30 $0.29 $0.27 

Operations Data Customization $2.63 $2.63 $2.47 $2.00 $1.89 $1.84 $1.71 

Paydex Customization $48.07 $48.07 $45.19 $36.53 $34.61 $33.65 $31.25 

Public Data - Full Filings Customization $2.31 $2.31 $2.17 $1.76 $1.66 $1.62 $1.50 

Public Data - Indicators Customization $2.10 $2.10 $1.97 $1.60 $1.51 $1.47 $1.37 

Special Events Customization $3.05 $3.05 $2.87 $2.32 $2.20 $2.14 $1.98 

 Discount Schedule Based On Annual Upfront Commitment  
Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5 Band 6  

 
List Price 

$1,000 - $2,000 - $3,000 - $10,000 - $25,000 - $100,000 - 

$1,999 $2,999 $9,999 $24,999 $99,999 $1,999,999 

Supply Information Customization $31.56 $31.56 $29.67 $23.99 $22.72 $22.09 $20.51 

US Patriot Act Data Customization $19.78 $19.78 $18.59 $15.03 $14.24 $13.85 $12.86 

Patriot Act Compliance        
United States $3.77 $3.77 $3.54 $2.87 $2.71 $2.64 $2.45 

Africa / Middle East $25.71 $25.71 $24.17 $19.54 $18.51 $18.00 $16.71 

Asia Pacific $25.71 $25.71 $24.17 $19.54 $18.51 $18.00 $16.71 

Canada $7.10 $7.10 $6.67 $5.40 $5.11 $4.97 $4.62 

Europe $16.68 $16.68 $15.68 $12.68 $12.01 $11.68 $10.84 

Latin America $19.69 $19.69 $18.51 $14.96 $14.18 $13.78 $12.80 

Patriot Act Compliance Plus        
United States $16.68 $16.68 $15.68 $12.68 $12.01 $11.68 $10.84 

Africa / Middle East $113.69 $113.69 $106.87 $86.40 $81.86 $79.58 $73.90 

Asia Pacific $113.69 $113.69 $106.87 $86.40 $81.86 $79.58 $73.90 

Canada $31.41 $31.41 $29.53 $23.87 $22.62 $21.99 $20.42 

Europe $73.68 $73.68 $69.26 $56.00 $53.05 $51.58 $47.89 

Latin America $87.12 $87.12 $81.89 $66.21 $62.73 $60.98 $56.63 

Payment Analysis Report $58.61 $58.61 $55.09 $44.54 $42.20 $41.03 $38.10 

Payment Profile Report $88.68 $88.68 $83.36 $67.40 $63.85 $62.08 $57.64 

Predictive Scoring Services 

Commercial Credit Scoring Report or Readout (Annual Earned Discount) 

First 250 Reports $56.20 $56.20 $52.83 $42.71 $40.46 $39.34 $36.53 

251-999 Reports $45.63 $45.63 $42.89 $34.68 $32.85 $31.94 $29.66 

1000+ Reports $30.35 $30.35 $28.53 $23.07 $21.85 $21.25 $19.73 

DecisionMaker and Credit Score Monitoring (Contact D&B Sales Associate or Customer Service Center at 800-234-3867) 

Financial Stress Scoring Report $52.83 $52.83 $49.66 $40.15 $38.04 $36.98 $34.34 

Commercial Credit Scoring Report or Readout - Industry Specific 

Level I Report - Apparel and Trucking Only 

Level I Trade Tape Participant $11.87 $11.87 $11.16 $9.02 $8.55 $8.31 $7.72 

Level I Standard $35.70 $35.70 $33.56 $27.13 $25.70 $24.99 $23.21 

Level II Report - Apparel, Computers, Construction, Office Products, Trucking 

Level II Trade Tape Participant $23.73 $23.73 $22.31 $18.03 $17.09 $16.61 $15.42 

Level II Standard $47.50 $47.50 $44.65 $36.10 $34.20 $33.25 $30.88 

Risk Scoring Report $61.02 $61.02 $57.36 $46.38 $43.93 $42.71 $39.66 

Small Ticket Leasing Credit Score Report 

Trade Tape Participant $35.70 $35.70 $33.56 $27.13 $25.70 $24.99 $23.21 

Standard $47.50 $47.50 $44.65 $36.10 $34.20 $33.25 $30.88 

Wireless Credit Score Report 

Trade Tape Participant $35.70 $35.70 $33.56 $27.13 $25.70 $24.99 $23.21 

Standard $47.50 $47.50 $44.65 $36.10 $34.20 $33.25 $30.88 

Small Business Risk Account Score Report $32.37 $32.37 $30.43 $24.60 $23.31 $22.66 $21.04 

NOTE: Small Business Risk Account Score Report is not a PPP Eligible Product 
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Public Records 

Public Records Search Summary 

Search 1 State 

Business Registrations 

UCC Filings 

Suits/ Liens/ Judgments 

Bankruptcies 

Search 2 States 

Business Registrations 

UCC Filings 

Suits/ Liens/ Judgments 

Bankruptcies 

Search 3 States 

Business Registrations 

UCC Filings 

Suits/ Liens/ Judgments 

Bankruptcies 

Search 4 or more States 

Business Registrations 

UCC Filings 

Suits/ Liens/ Judgments 

Bankruptcies 

Processing Charges per 100 filings (when total filings 

exceed 100) 

Mail Delivery Charge per report 

 
$16.57 

 
$36.07 

$36.07 

$38.43 

$38.43 

 
$72.13 

$72.13 

$76.86 

$76.86 

 
$108.20 

$108.20 

$115.30 

$115.30 

 
$144.26 

$144.26 

$153.73 

$153.73 

 
$49.93 

$14.48 

 
$16.57 

 
$36.07 

$36.07 

$38.43 

$38.43 

 
$72.13 

$72.13 

$76.86 

$76.86 

 
$108.20 

$108.20 

$115.30 

$115.30 

 
$144.26 

$144.26 

$153.73 

$153.73 

 
$49.93 

$14.48 

 
$15.58 

 
$33.91 

$33.91 

$36.12 

$36.12 

 
$67.80 

$67.80 

$72.25 

$72.25 

 
$101.71 

$101.71 

$108.38 

$108.38 

 
$135.60 

$135.60 

$144.51 

$144.51 

 
$46.93 

$13.61 

 
$12.59 

 
$27.41 

$27.41 

$29.21 

$29.21 

 
$54.82 

$54.82 

$58.41 

$58.41 

 
$82.23 

$82.23 

$87.63 

$87.63 

 
$109.64 

$109.64 

$116.83 

$116.83 

 
$37.95 

$11.00 

 
$11.93 

 
$25.97 

$25.97 

$27.67 

$27.67 

 
$51.93 

$51.93 

$55.34 

$55.34 

 
$77.90 

$77.90 

$83.02 

$83.02 

 
$103.87 

$103.87 

$110.69 

$110.69 

 
$35.95 

$10.43 

 
$11.60 

 
$25.25 

$25.25 

$26.90 

$26.90 

 
$50.49 

$50.49 

$53.80 

$53.80 

 
$75.74 

$75.74 

$80.71 

$80.71 

 
$100.98 

$100.98 

$107.61 

$107.61 

 
$34.95 

$10.14 

 
$10.77 

 
$23.45 

$23.45 

$24.98 

$24.98 

 
$46.88 

$46.88 

$49.96 

$49.96 

 
$70.33 

$70.33 

$74.95 

$74.95 

 
$93.77 

$93.77 

$99.92 

$99.92 

 
$32.45 

$9.41 

 

Rating or Reference Lookup $12.31 $12.31 $11.57 $9.36 $8.86 $8.62 $8.00 

Risk Activity Report $5.93 $5.93 $5.57 $4.51 $4.27 $4.15 $3.85 

Report Refresh 

Business Information Report - 12 months 

Comprehensive Report - 12 months 

 
$49.59 

$66.12 

Report & Text Sections  

Report Summary Information 

ID & Summary - Bankers Advisory Service 

ID & Summary - Business Information Report 

ID & Summary - Credit Advisory System 

ID & Summary - Duns Underwriting Guide  

ID & Summary - Government Activity Report 

ID & Summary -PAR Report 

Payment Information 

Payment Details 

Payment Trends VS Industry 

Summary of Payment Habits by Dollar Range 

Summary of Payment Habits by Industry 

Financial Information 

Financial Information 

Key Business Ratios(only available on dnb.com) 

Key Business Ratios with Financials (only available on 

dnb.com) 

Financial Norms & Ratios - Bankers Advisory Service 

Financial Norms & Ratios - Credit Advisory System 

Financial Norms & Ratios - Duns Underwriting Guide 

Banking Information 

Banking Details 

Banking Relationship and Commentary 

Credit Profile Information 

Executive Commentary with Bankers Advisory Service 

Score 

Executive Commentary with Credit Advisory System 

Score 

Executive Commentary with Duns Underwriting Guide 

Score 

 

 

$25.64 

$29.28 

$25.64 

$25.64 

$25.64 

$29.28 

 
$29.28 

$29.28 

$25.64 

$25.64 

 
$29.28 

$47.01 

 
$61.71 

$42.73 

$42.73 

$42.73 

 
$8.54 

$8.54 
 

 

$42.73 

 
$42.73 

 
$42.73 

 

 

$25.64 

$29.28 

$25.64 

$25.64 

$25.64 

$29.28 

 
$29.28 

$29.28 

$25.64 

$25.64 

 
$29.28 

$47.01 

 
$61.71 

$42.73 

$42.73 

$42.73 

 
$8.54 

$8.54 
 

 

$42.73 

 
$42.73 

 
$42.73 

 

 

$24.10 

$27.52 

$24.10 

$24.10 

$24.10 

$27.52 

 
$27.52 

$27.52 

$24.10 

$24.10 

 
$27.52 

$44.19 

 
$58.01 

$40.17 

$40.17 

$40.17 

 
$8.03 

$8.03 
 

 

$40.17 

 
$40.17 

 
$40.17 

 

 

$19.49 

$22.25 

$19.49 

$19.49 

$19.49 

$22.25 

 
$22.25 

$22.25 

$19.49 

$19.49 

 
$22.25 

$35.73 

 
$46.90 

$32.47 

$32.47 

$32.47 

 
$6.49 

$6.49 
 

 

$32.47 

 
$32.47 

 
$32.47 

 

 

$18.46 

$21.08 

$18.46 

$18.46 

$18.46 

$21.08 

 
$21.08 

$21.08 

$18.46 

$18.46 

 
$21.08 

$33.85 

 
$44.43 

$30.77 

$30.77 

$30.77 

 
$6.15 

$6.15 
 

 

$30.77 

 
$30.77 

 
$30.77 

 

 

$17.95 

$20.50 

$17.95 

$17.95 

$17.95 

$20.50 

 
$20.50 

$20.50 

$17.95 

$17.95 

 
$20.50 

$32.91 

 
$43.20 

$29.91 

$29.91 

$29.91 

 
$5.98 

$5.98 
 

 

$29.91 

 
$29.91 

 
$29.91 

 

 

$16.67 

$19.03 

$16.67 

$16.67 

$16.67 

$19.03 

 
$19.03 

$19.03 

$16.67 

$16.67 

 
$19.03 

$30.56 

 
$40.11 

$27.77 

$27.77 

$27.77 

 
$5.55 

$5.55 
 

 

$27.77 

 
$27.77 

 
$27.77 

 Discount Schedule Based On Annual Upfront Commitment  
Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 Band 4 Band 5 Band 6  

 
List Price 

$1,000 - $2,000 - $3,000 - $10,000 - $25,000 - $100,000 - 

$1,999 $2,999 $9,999 $24,999 $99,999 $1,999,999 

Credit Profile with Rating and PAYDEX Score Trends 

Rating Analysis 

Public Filing Information 

Public Filings Summary 

Suit, Lien, Judgment, Bankruptcy Details 

Suit, Lien, Judgment, Bankruptcy & UCC Filing Details 

Business History & Operations Combo 

BIR History* 

BIR Operations* 

Special Event Information 

Special  Events/Updates/Changes 

Government Information* 

Government Background Information 

Government Claims 

Government Contracts 

Government Debarments 

Government Grants 

Government Loans 

Corporate Family Activity Summary 

* Currently not available on dnb.com 

$42.14 

$18.27 

 
$22.29 

$29.28 

$29.71 

$38.48 

$29.28 

$29.28 

 
$17.11 

 
$17.11 

$17.11 

$25.64 

$17.11 

$17.11 

$17.11 

$25.64 

$42.14 

$18.27 

 
$22.29 

$29.28 

$29.71 

$38.48 

$29.28 

$29.28 

 
$17.11 

 
$17.11 

$17.11 

$25.64 

$17.11 

$17.11 

$17.11 

$25.64 

$39.61 

$17.17 

 
$20.95 

$27.52 

$27.93 

$36.17 

$27.52 

$27.52 

 
$16.08 

 
$16.08 

$16.08 

$24.10 

$16.08 

$16.08 

$16.08 

$24.10 

$32.03 

$13.89 

 
$16.94 

$22.25 

$22.58 

$29.24 

$22.25 

$22.25 

 
$13.00 

 
$13.00 

$13.00 

$19.49 

$13.00 

$13.00 

$13.00 

$19.49 

$30.34 

$13.15 

 
$16.05 

$21.08 

$21.39 

$27.71 

$21.08 

$21.08 

 
$12.32 

 
$12.32 

$12.32 

$18.46 

$12.32 

$12.32 

$12.32 

$18.46 

$29.50 

$12.79 

 
$15.60 

$20.50 

$20.80 

$26.94 

$20.50 

$20.50 

 
$11.98 

 
$11.98 

$11.98 

$17.95 

$11.98 

$11.98 

$11.98 

$17.95 

$27.39 

$11.88 

 
$14.49 

$19.03 

$19.31 

$25.01 

$19.03 

$19.03 

 
$11.12 

 
$11.12 

$11.12 

$16.67 

$11.12 

$11.12 

$11.12 

$16.67 

Service Fees (Annual fee) 

Basic Single Locations and Originating Points $496.00 

Basic Participating Points $166.00 

Extended Archive - per user $52.00 

myDNB.com Extended Archive - Per Report $1.99 

Enhanced Archive: 

up to 5 users $322.00 

each user over 5 $52.00 

Severe Risk Option (See D&B Monitoring Services price insert) 

Supplier Management Services (See SMS Tab of this price sheet) 

See the first page of this document for important information about D&B's policies with respect to these offers 
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Please check those that apply: 

New D&B Customer Existing D&B Customer 

This is an Order placed pursuant to the Master Agreement between Customer and D&B.  This Order is not valid unless a Master Agreement 
has been executed between the parties. 

Order is effective as of:    Customer Name:    

 Project Related D-U-N-S® # OR Project Related Subscriber #      
 Governing MSA D-U-N-S®#      

(if Existing Customer mandatory field) 

OR Governing MSA Subscriber #    
(if Existing Customer mandatory field) 

 

Contract Number: 

  
(Order entry use only) 

 

TYPE OF LICENSE 

APPLICATIONS LICENSE: Customer is licensed to use the Information and Software solely for the Purpose 
of Use specified herein and in the Applications checked below, which may be commercially available or 
Customer developed. 

Application 
(CHECK ALL THAT 

APPLY) 

 

Description 

Supply  Chain 
Management A Supply Chain Management application provides the ability to strategically manage 

resources and provide metrics to monitor a supply chain. 

Supplier 
Relationship 
Management 

A Supplier Relationship Management application provides the ability to collect, analyze 
and leverage procurement and supplier information in order to evaluate and manage a 
supply base. 

Electronic 
Commerce 

An Electronic Commerce application enables Internet or Intranet-based procurement. 

Enterprise 
Resource 
Planning 

An Enterprise Resource Planning Application (which may include a data warehouse) 
integrates multiple business processes and data sources within an enterprise into a 
unified system. 

Custom  Data 
Packets 

Custom data packets are custom identified data elements that are grouped and priced in 
a transactional environment and used for custom models or proprietary applications. 
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Product Description 

Offer and Pricing Expires: 
 

DNBi Supply Management Service Includes: 
DNBi SM Supply Base Module 
DNBi SM Monitoring Module 
DNBi SM Locator Module 
DNBi SM Tracker Module 
DNBi SM Assessments Module 
DNBi SM Scorecard Module 

Term License Fee includes costs of hosting, future enhancements and customer support. 

 
Deliverables: 

Software (DNBi Supply Management), to be hosted by D&B. See attached Statement of Work (Exhibit A). 

 
Professional Services Fees and Charges: 

End User and Administrator Training: 

During Contract Year 1 only, D&B will provide day(s) end user and administrator training at a mutually 
accepted site limited to total participants. 
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Purpose of Use: 
All Software, Information and Services licensed hereunder are for Customer's internal use solely in connection with 
Customer's procurement of goods and services in support of Customer's internal business operations. 

 

Licensed use is limited to supply chain analytics, supplier evaluation, supplier normalization/rationalization, 
monitoring, and management, strategic sourcing, e-procurement catalog, trading partner, and bid management, 
logistics, materials and inventory management, accounts payable, general ledger analysis, and balance of trade 
analysis. 

Initial Term: 
The initial term of this License shall commence on the effective date of this Order and continue for the period 
checked below. Each 12-month period beginning on the Effective Date is referred to herein as a "Contract Year." 

 

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Master Agreement, this Order constitutes Customer’s 
binding commitment for the term of this Order. 

Additional Terms: 
Work and expenses incurred outside of the scope of this Order and attached SOW will be agreed upon and 
invoiced separately. 

Term: (check one) License Fee:  

1 Year Contract Year 1: $ 

2 Year Contract Year 2: $ 

3 Year Contract Year 3: 

Total License Fee 

$   

$ 

 

Invoicing: For Contract Year 1, Customer will be invoiced upon execution of this Order. For subsequent Contract 
Years Customer will be invoiced on or about the anniversary date of such Contract Year. 

SHIPPING and SALES TAX: 

Will be billed to Customer. 

PAYMENT TERMS: 

Due upon receipt unless stated otherwise herein. 
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AGREED TO BY: 

DUN & BRADSTREET, INC. 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 

BY: 
 

 

 

NAME (PLEASE PRINT):     

TITLE:     

DATE:     

COMPANY NAME:     

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

BY:     
 

 
 

NAME (PLEASE PRINT):     

TITLE:     

DATE:     

CUSTOMER BILLING INFORMATION: 

COMPANY NAME:     

ADDRESS:     

CITY:   STATE:  ZIP:     

ATTENTION:   CUSTOMER NUMBER:      

TELEPHONE #:  FAX #:     

E-MAIL:  P.O. NO:    

 

CUSTOMER SHIPPING INFORMATION: 

COMPANY NAME:     

ADDRESS:     

CITY:  STATE: ZIP:    

ATTENTION:  CUSTOMER NUMBER:     

RM/AE NAME#:   RM/AE #:   CENTER #:      

RM/AE TELEPHONE #:  EXT:   E-MAIL:     

RM/AE FAX #:     
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1. Customer will cooperate with and provide all necessary information and resources to assist D&B 

in providing the Service to Customer.   Customer agrees that it will upgrade its hardware and/or software, 
at its own expense, in order to maintain compatibility with Service modifications which are made from time 

to time. 
 

2. Customer may provide a link to the Information and Software on Customer’s Intranet or Internet 
services, or through other means of internal electronic distribution. 

 

3. Use of the Service applies to Customer as it exists on the Effective Date. Any change to 
Customer via merger or acquisition shall require a written addendum to reflect such change, which 
addendum shall include the applicable revised fee. 

 

4. Customer agrees that D&B may, without identifying Customer as the source, use the 
information provided by Customer on its commercial customers, prospects and/or suppliers ("Customer 
File") to create, update, merge, analyze, maintain or enhance its database of business records, which 
business records are used to create, and are included within, the products and Services made 
commercially available by D&B and its affiliates. D&B will not transfer, disclose, sell or otherwise 
distribute the Customer File in the form supplied by Customer to any third parties without Customer's 
consent, unless D&B is required by law to do so. Customer affirms that it has all necessary rights to 
provide such file to D&B for the foregoing purpose. 

 

5. D&B shall own all work product resulting from the implementation of the Service and shall 
have the unrestricted right to use such work product in connection with the Service or other products or 
services of D&B or its affiliates. 

Terms and Conditions 


